# **CITY OF WEST SACRAMENTO**

# **BOOK OF FEES**

_Description	Authority	Effective Date
BUILDING OFFICIAL'S SCHEDULE OF HOURLY RATES	Resolution 06-114	Dec. 6, 2006

# Fee Schedule:

A.	PERSONNEL DESCRIPTION Client Liaison QA/QC Building Official/Deputy Building Official Supervising Plan Review Engineer Fire Plans Examiner	Hourly Billing Rate \$160.00 \$160.00 \$160.00 \$125.00 \$125.00
	Senior Plan Review Engineer Plan Review Engineer Senior Plans Examiner Plans Examiner Permit Technician Code Enforcement Officer Clerical Support	\$115.00 \$100.00 \$95.00 \$80.00 \$55.00 \$80.00 \$50.00
	Supervising Inspector Senior Inspector Inspection II Inspector I/Permit Manager	\$110.00 \$95.00 \$85.00 \$75.00
	Travel and Mileage (for client-requested meetings)	T & M

These rates are effective from January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2009. Overtime will be charged at 125% of the standard hourly rates. No overtime will be charged without prior authorization by client.

# **CITY OF WEST SACRAMENTO**

# **BOOK OF FEES**

Description	Authority	Effective Date
BUILDING OFFICIAL'S SCHEDULE OF HOURLY RATES	Resolution 06-114	Dec. 6, 2006

# B REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

Mileage Domestic travel per diem Outside consultants Other direct project expenses \$.50 per mile \$45/day plus lodging At cost, plus 15% At cost, plus 15%, including:

- Public transportation, charter or rental
- Printing, graphics, photography, and reproduction
- Rental or purchase of special equipment and materials
- Long distance telephone and special shipping

Hours for inspections in excess of eight hours (per day) will also be billed as overtime at the rate shown above. When inspection overtime is requested (on days when inspector has not already performed inspections on the site), inspection overtime services will be provided in four-hour minimum segments. When inspection overtime services (on days when inspector has not previous performed inspection on the site) are in excess of four hours, they will be billed as an eight-hour day

HISTORY:

AUTHORITY	DATE
Res. 03-124	12/23/03
Res. 06-114	12/6/06

ACTION Changes to fee schedule Changes to fee schedule